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Replacement Miles

Predicted Number of Breaks

PL6 — Step-wise Increase

2015 2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045

0
2010 2015 2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045

Estimated number of main breaks prevented (2045): 3,232
Alignment with Water Master Plan Goals: Medium

Feasibility of implementation: High
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Shift of burden to future generations: Medium

Cumulative amount of bonds issued: $487 million
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PL2 —Ramp up to 1%
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Annual Increase in Revenue Requirement
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Estimated number of main breaks prevented (2045): 4,025 Shift of burden to future generations: Low
Alignment with Water Master Plan Goals: High Cumulative amount of bonds issued: $576 million

Feasibility of implementation: Medium

The BWS Board provided direction to staff to proceed with using the PL2 pipeline
replacement scenario in financial modeling. In particular, the Board felt it was very important
to have a strong alignment with the Water Master Plan and that this scenario provided that
alignment. This scenario would also reduce more water main breaks sooner by replacing

more high priority pipelines earlier.
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“The issues of affordability and assistance for low-
income customers are becoming a higher priority for
the water industry as rates continue to rise in order to
finance needed infrastructure investments.”

--AWWA Journal, August 2017
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[National Association of Clean Water Agencies, 2016]

The values for 2016 are based on the responses from 167 NACWA members serving nearly 103

million people.
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The Business Case for Customer Assistance

& Build and sustain long-term customer loyalty, trust
and satisfaction

& Proactive approach is more effective than just
waiting for accounts to become past due

é Costs of collections, disconnections, reconnections
and write-offs are spread to all customers

& Programs tailored to occasions when customers

can’t pay have the potential to recover substantial
revenue, reduce turn-offs, better business outcomes

[Water Research Foundation, Best Practices in Customer Payment
Assistance Programs, 2010]
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[www.DETROITography.com]

POVERTY RATE
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More than 27,000 Detroit Homes had
Their Water Shut Off in 2017

6 High bad debt expense

6 High unmanageable past-due accounts eligible
for shutoff

6 Decided against income-based rates because of
potential legal challenges

6 Volunteer-funded assistance programs offered
inadequate patchwork of support

Source: Blake et al., August 2017. Model Water Utility Affordability Programs, American Water
Works Association, 109:8.
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Detroit’s 10/30/50 Payment Plan

& “Compassionate” customer service

& No income restrictions

¢ Pay off over 24 months with zero interest and
10% down

6 If a payment is missed, re-enroll by making
30% payment of remaining balance

¢ If another payment is missed, re-enroll by making
50% payment of remaining balance
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COMMUNITY ACTION ALLIANCE

Water Residential
Assistance Program

*Income restrictions and eligibility requirements apply,
Program Benefits: WRAP Participant
| Assistance up to $300 per Qualifications:
| household per year, $25 monthly v Have income at or
| bill credit. o

below 150% of

| Home water audit for households poverty threshold
| above 120% of average usage. Provide proof of

residency & income

| Home repairs up to $1,000 per
household to fix minor plumbing Provide renter's proof
| issues leading to high usage. of responsibility for

| Water saving kits and consumer water on lease
| traiining classes. Stay current on

monthly bill payment
mj Supportive WRAP-Around Services.
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ow Incom

w
Q

¢ Eligibility: 60% of statewide median income by
household size
(TR

il @ Discount: 40% of typical low-income bill, currently

RN

s $144 per quarter

e é Crisis voucher: Once-a-year up to $150, as

determined by customer service staff

: & Fixture repair: up to $2,800 per year

: “' é Interest-free payment plans: available to all
customers

é Conservation devices: to help reduce water use

Works Association, 109:8.

b ST M AR

Source: Blake et al., August 2017. Model Water Utility Affordability Programs, American Water
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Portland’s Utility Safety Net

6 Avoid water shutoff for ratepayers with:
— Temporary loss of employment
— Medical emergency
— Other personal emergencies

i
[z
= & Major elements
! Deferred water shutoff
Waiver of recent delinquency charges
Interest-free repayment
Financial assistance if applicable

] g

i

e Eligibility determined by customer service reps.
e Flexible documentation.

Source: Blake et al., August 2017. Model Water Utility Affordability Programs, American Water
Works Association, 109:8.
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Portland’s Multi-Family Pilot Program is

6 Key issues
— Troubles with 3™ party vendor
— High administrative costs -
— Getting accurate records from property managers :

— Ensuring that discounts are passed on to tenants

Source: Blake et al., August 2017. Model Water Utility Affordability Programs, American Water

Works Association, 109

:8.
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Projected Costs for 2017-18 are

i

: Considered voluntary contributions, but don’t want
!‘;’.’i)iiig to compete with charities

@it Fund on the basis that this was a social service

program and not a utility service

é Chose to fund through utility rates because it is the
utility costs that create the need for assistance

Source: Blake et al., August 2017. Model Water Utility Affordability Programs, American Water
Works Association, 109:8.
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W _ W _ Hawaiian Electric

@@ Mo Eloctric Energy Assist Programs

M A& Hawai‘i Electric Light

¢ Tier Waiver Provision
— Customers receiving LIHEAP credits are auto-enrolled

— Applies 1%t tier rate to non-fuel energy portion of bill,
typically $0.02 to $0.03 lower than 2" and 3 tiers
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W _ W _ Hawaiian Electric

@@ Mo Eloctric Energy Assist Programs

M A& Hawai‘i Electric Light

& Tier Waiver Provision

¢ Special Medical Needs Pilot Program
— Limited to first 2,000 qualified applicants

— Discount of $0.04 per kWh on first 500 kWh, max $20 per
month
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W _ W _ Hawaiian Electric

OO e e oo ENETBY Assist Programs
¢ Tier Waiver Provision
¢ Special Medical Needs Pilot Program

& Ohana Energy Gift Program

— Energy gift donation program that allows you to gift
friends, family or others in need
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W _ W _ Hawaiian Electric

O e e e ENETBY Assist Programs
¢ Tier Waiver Provision
¢ Special Medical Needs Pilot Program
& Ohana Energy Gift Program

¢ Interim Time-of-Use Rate

— Offers lower rates during lower demand periods as
incentive to shift electric use away from peak
demand hours

— Voluntary participation limited to first 5,000 customers
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Water Affordability ganization
Threshold

Callifornia Department of
1.5% of MHI Public Health

U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency
United Nations Development
Program (UNDP)

2.5% of MHI

3% of MHI
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California at the Forefront with
AB 685 (2012)

& Statutorily recognizes that “Every human being has
the right to safe, clean, affordable, and accessible
water adequate for human consumption, cooking,
and sanitary purposes.”

& Requires state agencies to consider the human right
to water when “revising, adoption, or establishing
policies, regulations, and grant criteria.”

6 Intended “to create a state policy priority and direct
state agencies to explicitly consider the human right
to water within their relevant administrative
processes, measures, and actions.”
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Households Multi- SNAP* Median Below
generati recipient | Household | poverty
Income level

O‘ahu
SFR 56% 11.5% 6.8% $102,479 9.3%

MFR 44% 2.9% 11.5% $53,316 14.8%

National
Averages

SFR
MFR
Direct = = = =

Indirect -- - $33,339 23%

13.2% $53,889 14.4%

Nutritional Assis

Source: Customer Assistance Programs for Multi-Family Residential and Other Hard-to-Reach
Customers, Water Research Foundation, Project No. 4557, 2017.
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Customer Assistance Program
Development Proce onsiderations

Identify Target
Audience

Secure Partners

Analyze and Select
Options

Determine
Financial Structure

Examine

Legal/Liability
Issues

Conduct Public
Outreach

Implement, Evaluate,
and Adjust

[Davis and Teodoro 2015; WRF 2010, EPA 2016]
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Multi-family residential customers pay the same rates as single-family residential, but the
blocks differ.

39



Slide 40

Percent of Bills

97% of Single-Family Residential Customers are
in Tiers 1 and 2
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Honolulu Board of Water Supply: Routine High SF Users 1%
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Honolulu Board of Water Supply: Routine Low SF Users < 1Kgal/mo

&
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Honolulu Board of Water Supply: Routine Monthly High and Low Users

Legend

o g Usertop 19 o s
L e s Kl

IT - Technical Engineering Projects
Homolulu Board of Water Supply

g 2017
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Agency REVEN Portland

Monthly $18.30 $13.60
Charge

unlimited
$6.15

Detroit

$7.02

unlimited
$3.17
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BWS’s Single-Family Water Usage
Statistics (2015-2016)
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Percent of Bills

Single Family Usage Curve — Current
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Percent of Bills

Single Family Usage Curve — Example 1
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Percent of Bills

Single Family Usage Curve — Example 2
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Unit Rate,
$/k-gal/mo

Current
$4.42 0-13
$5.33 >13-30
$7.94 > 30

Ex. 1: 85 gpcd in Tier 1
$4.42 0-8
$5.33 >8-21
$7.94 >21

Ex. 2: 50 percent bills in Tier 1
0-6
>6-21
>21
I

% Bills in
Block

82.4%
15.1%
2.5%

61.0%
32.9%
6.0%

46.7%
47.3%
6.0%

Quantity

$13.4
$85.4

$40.4
$33.2
$13.5
$87.1
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Bill A
k-gal/
2

5

9 (Avg.)

18
45 (Top 1%)
% COS

nulative %
of Bills

12.7%
38.2%
66.8%
91.4%
99.1%

Example 1 | Example 2
13k/30k 8k/21k 6k/21k

$18.10
$31.36
$49.04
$93.37
$276.43
88.7%

$18.10
$31.36
$49.95
$97.92
$304.47
92.4%

$18.10
$31.36
$51.77
$99.74
$306.29
94.0%
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Percent of Total Bills

Single Family Usage Curve — Current
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Percent of Total Bills

Single Family Usage Curve — Example L1
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Percent of Total Bills

Single Family Usage Curve — Example L2
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Percent of Total Bills

Single Family Usage Curve — Example L3
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Unit Rate,
$/k-gal/mo

Current
$4.42 0-13
$5.33 >13 - 30
$7.94 > 30

Alt. L1: 50 percent in Tier 1, $2.00

% Bills in

Block

82.4%
15.1%
2.5%

46.7%
47.3%
6.0%

Est.
Quantity
Rev., $M

$60.3
$12.7

$8.1
$81.2

$18.3
$45.2
$17.8
$81.2
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Unit Rate, Tiers,
$/k-gal/mo k-gal/mo

Current
$4.42
$5.33
$7.94

Alt. L2: 4 Tiers, 2k T1
$2.00
$4.63
$5.50
$8.20

Alt. L3: 4 Tiers, 3k T1
]

% Bills in
Block

82.4%
15.1%
2.5%

12.7%
34.0%
47.3%

6.0%

19.9%
26.8%
47.3%

6.0%

Est.
Quantity

$60.3
$12.7

$8.1
$81.2

$7.1
$25.9
$34.3
$14.0
$81.2

$10.3
$21.0
$35.5
$14.4
$81.2
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Bill Amoun Cumulative % Curren Ex. L1 Ex. L2 Ex. L3
k-gal/mo of Bills 6k/21k /6k/21k | 3k/6k/21k
2

12.7% $18.10 13.26 13.26 13.26
5) 38.2% $31.36 19.26 27.14 25.82

9 (Avg.) 66.8% $49.04 43.01 48.26 48.20

18 91.4% $93.37 108.26 97.76 99.50
45 (Top 1%) 99.1% $276.43 380.33  311.06  320.60
% COS 88.7% 88.7% 88.7% 88.7%
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